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CAGE Code 06324

547-005
Multi-Function TAG Ring® Lamp Thread
Termination and Shrink Boot Backshell

for Cannon DPX3 Series Connectors

1. Metric dimensions (mm) are indicated in parentheses.
2. Material/Finish:

Backshell, Tag Ring Body and Clamp = Al Alloy/Finish Per
Part No. Development

TAG Ring® Nut = Al Alloy/Gold Iridite
TAG Ring® Spring = Beryllium Copper/Gold Plate
Hardware = SST/Passivate
Friction Washer = Teflon/N.A.
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TABLE I - FINISH OPTIONS
Finish
Cadmium Plate, Olive Drab
Iridite, Gold Over Cadmium Plate
over Nickel
Cadmium Plate, Olive Drab, Over
Nickel
Cadmium Plate, Olive Drab, Over
Electroless Nickel (1000 Hour
Salt Spray)
Cadmium Plate, Bright Dip Over
Nickel (500 Hour Salt Spray)

CONSULT FACTORY FOR
OTHER AVAILABLE FINISHES

547-005 B T

Basic Part No.

Finish (Table I), Omit for
Electroless Nickel

T = Shrink Boots (Table II)
Provided, Omit for None

Entry
A
B
C

TABLE II - SHRINK BOOTS
Raychem Shrink Boot Part No.
202K163-25-0
202K142-25-0
202K121-25-0

Shrink Boot
Accomodation

Typ.

.67
(17.0)
.38

(9.7)

3.50
(88.9)

1.43
(36.3) Max

2.00
(50.8)

Connector Shown
for Reference Only

1.17
(29.7)

3.70 (94.0) Max1.84 (46.7)

2.00 (50.8)
Max

Accomodates
Connector

Insert
Retention Plate

4.354 (110.6) Ref.

Overall Shield
Termination
(3 Places)

Tag Ring Individual
Shield Termination

(3 Places)

.21 (5.3) Typ.

1.12
(28.4)

A
Entry

B
Entry

C
Entry

.88
(22.4)

1.10
(27.9)


